
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-153 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Approved

File created: In control:1/4/2024 Park & Recreation Department

On agenda: Final action:1/24/2024

Title: Authorize (1) the fourth amendment to extend the Cotton Bowl Stadium Agreement with State Fair of
Texas, The University of Oklahoma (“OU”), The University of Texas (“Texas”), and the City of Dallas
for the City’s participation as a third party beneficiary to the State Fair/Texas-OU Cotton Bowl Stadium
Agreement from 2026 through 2036; and (2) the disbursements to each university, subject to the
annual University of Texas versus University of Oklahoma football game being played at the Cotton
Bowl, in the amount of $500,000.00 each beginning in 2026 through 2036 - Total not to exceed
$11,000,000.00 - Financing: General Fund (subject to annual appropriations)

Sponsors:

Indexes: 7

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Map, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 7/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

